FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Janet Bergman, 603.986.9457, janet@kismetrockfoundation.org

Flatbread Company Benefit for Kismet Rock Foundation a Great Success Upcoming Jubilee will Complete the Local Educational Organization's Event Season

North Conway, New Hampshire—May, 2007—The Flatbread Company of North Conway donated a portion of every pizza sold on May 8 to Kismet Rock Foundation, a local educational rock climbing philanthropy. Kismet supporters and local community members alike gathered to eat flatbread and participate in a raffle, earning more than \$1,000 for Kismet's summer programs.

Raffle prizes at the Flatbread event included a white water rafting trip for two down the Kennebec, a \$200 EMS gift card, a spa treatment, Storyland Tickets, sunglasses, DVD's and more. The event committee thanks the Flatbread Company, Downeast Whitewater Rafting, Eastern Mountain Sports, the Inn at Thorn Hill, Storyland, Julbo and Kemplemedia for making the event possible.

Kismet's third annual Jubilee is slated for Saturday June 2 at the Eagle Mountain House in Jackson, wrapping up the organization's event season. The RSVP deadline has been extended to Monday, May 21. Visit the News section of <u>www.kismetrockfoundation.org</u> for details of the event, including information on the Kismet Rock Stars and the new silent auction, and to view or print an RSVP form. All are welcome to attend.

Kismet Rock Foundation, a nonprofit, 501(c)(3) organization, enhances the physical, intellectual and emotional development of well-functioning but economically disadvantaged children by providing access to the immense value of a comprehensive and multi-dimensional education in technical rock climbing.

Excitement is building for Kismet's upcoming summer programs. Kismet students, hailing from around New England, spend a week of their summer for up to four years in row receiving a professionally administered rock climbing education through the organization.

For more information or to get involved, contact Kismet Rock Foundation by email: info@kismetrockfoundation.org, phone: 603.356.7738 or via the internet:

www.kismetrockfoundation.org.